
ANNEXURE A
ASSESSMENT INSTRUCTION 14 OF 2012

basic education
Department:
Basic Education
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

2012 SENIOR CERTIFICATEEXAMINATION TIMETABLE

WEEK1 09:00 14:00

Monday, 30 April Tuesday, 01 May

PUBLICHoliday

Wednesday, 02 May

Computer Studies HG/SG P1Computer Studies HG (3 Hours) /SG P2
(3 Hours)

(2 Hours)
Thursday, 03 May

Introduction to Criminology SG(3 hours)

Friday, 04 May

Mathematics HG P1 (3 hours)
Mathematics SG P1 (3 hours)Commercial Mathematics SG(3 hours)Functional Mathematics SGP1 (3 hours)WEEK2

09:00 14:00

Monday, 07 May
Mathematics HG P2 (3 hours)

Mathematics SG P2 (3 hours)Functional Mathematics SGP2 (3 hours)Tuesday, 08 May

Additional Mathematics HG (3 hours)
Computyping SG(3 hours 10 minITravel & Tourism SG(3 hours)Wednesday, 09 May

Accounting HG, (3 hours)
Accounting SG(3 hours)Thursday, 10 May

English First Lang HG P1 (2~ hours)
English First Lang SG (2 hours)English Second Lang HG/SG P1 (2 hours)Friday, 11 May

Physical Science HG P1 (Physics) (2 hours)
Physical Science SGP1 (Physics) (2hours)Functional Physical Science SG(3 hours)WEEK3

09:00 14:00

Monday, 14 May
Physical Science HG P2 (Chemistry) (2 hours)

Physical Science SG P2 (Chemistry) 2 hours)Tuesday, 15 May

Business Economics HG (3 hours)
Business Economics SG(3 hours)Wednesday, 16 May

IsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang P1 HG
(2~ hours)/ SGP1 (2 hours)IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2nd Lang HG P1 (2hours)Thursday, 17 May

Law of Criminal Procedure and Evidence SG (3 hours)

Friday, 18 May

Biology HG/SG P1 (2 hours)

Physiology HG/SG (3 hours)WEEK4

09:00 14:00

Monday, 21 May
Biology HG P2,Bioiogy SG P2 (2 hours)

Tuesday, 22 May

Sepedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First
Lang HG P1 (2~ hours) /SG P1 (2 hours)SePedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2ndLang HG P1 (2 hours)Wednesday 23 May

Technical Drawing HG P1 (3 hours)
Technical Drawing SG P1(3 hours)

Thursday, 24 May

English First Language P2 (Literature)
HG (3 hours)/ SG(2hours)English 2nd Language HG/SG P2 (Literature) (2 hours)Friday, 25 May

Technical Drawing HG P2 (3 hours)
Technical Drawing SGP2 (3 hours)
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WEEK5 09:00

Monday, 28 May

Sepedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First
Lang HG P2 (3 hours)/SG P2 (2 hours)Sepedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2ndLang HG P2 (2 hours)

Tuesday, 29 May

Afrikaans First Language HG P1 (2~ hours) /

SG P1 (2 hours)Afrikaans 2nd Language HG/SG P1 (2 hours)Wednesday, 30 May

Geography HG P1 (Theory) (3 hours)Geography HG P2 (Mapwork) (1~ hours)
Geography SGP1 (Theory) (3 hours)

Geography SGP2 (Mapwork) (1~ hours)

Thursday, 31 May

Afrikaans First Language HG P2 (Literature) (3 hours)/SG
(2 hours) (Provincial Paper)Afrikaans 2nd Language HG/SG P2 (Literature) (2 Hours)(Provincial Paper)Friday, 01 June

History HG P1 (3 hours); History SGP1 (2~ hours)
WEEK6

09:00

Monday, 04 June

History HG P2 (3 hours) ; History SG P2 (2~ hours)

Tuesday, 05 June

South African Criminal Law SG(3 hours)

Wednesday,06June

Introduction to Ethnology SG (3 hours)

Thursday, 07 June

IsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang HG P2
(Literature) (3 hours)/SG P2 (2 hours)IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2nd Lang HG P2(Literature) (2 hours)Friday, 08 June

Agricultural Science HG P1 (2 hours)
Agricultural Science SG P1(2 hours)WEEK7

09:00

Monday, 11 June

Agricultural Science HG P2 (2 hours)
Agricultural Science SG P2 (2 hours)Tuesday, 12 June

Statute Law SG(3 hours)

Wednesday, 13 June

Sepedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First
Lang HG P3 (2~ hours) / SG P3 (2 hours) (Creativewriting)Sepedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2ndLang HG P3 (2 hours) (Creative writing)Thursday, 14 June

Mercantile Law SG (3 hours)

Friday, 15 June

English First Language HG P3 (2~ hours)/ SG
(2 hours) (Creative writing)English 2nd Language HG/SG P3(2 hours) (Creative writing)WEEK8

09:00

Monday, 18 June

Economics HG, Economics SG(3 hours)

Tuesday,19 June

IsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang HG
P3(Creative writing) (2~ hours) /SG P3 (2 hours)IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2nd Lang HGP3(Creative writing) (2 hours)Wednesday, 20 June

Afrikaans First Language HG P3 (2~ hours) /
SGP3 (2 hours) (Creative Writing)Afrikaans 2nd Language HG/SG P3 (2 hours) (CreativeWriting)Thursday 21 June

Biblical Studies HG (3 hours)
Biblical Studies SG(3 hours)Friday 22 June
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